7:30 PM

07:00 AM
07:30 - 08:00 AM

08:00 - 08:35 AM

08:35-09:30 AM

09:30-09:35 AM

09:35-10:10 AM

10:10-10:30 AM

10:30-11:30 AM

11:30-11:45 AM

DERMATOLOGY ACADEMIC ADMINISTRATORS GROUP (DAAG)
Loews Hotel Chicago
455 North Park Drive, Chicago, IL
2024 ANNUAL MEETING AGENDA

Thursday, November 14, 2024

2" Annual DAAG MEMBER NETWORKING DINNER (OPTIONAL)
Meet in Loews Hotel Chicago Lobby (Restaurant TBD)

RSVP to tstarling@ufl.edu by November 07, 2024

Attendees responsible for their own food and drink.

Friday, November 15, 2024

REGISTRATION Location: Wright Foyer

Continental Breakfast Location: Jenney Room

DAAG WELCOME, UPDATE, & NETWORKING

Troy Starling

DAAG Chair

Department Administrator, Department of Dermatology
University of Florida

Department Presentation

Karle Olnes, MBA

Department Administrator

University of Nebraska Medical Center

APD Annual Meeting President Welcome
Richard Granstein, MD, President
Department of Dermatology, Weill Cornell Medical College

Research Funding Strategies
Richard Granstein, MD, APD President
Department of Dermatology, Weill Cornell Medical College

BREAK

Fostering Employee Engagement
Adam Santi, MBA

Clinical Department Administrator
University of lowa Health Care

Break



11:45 AM - 12:15 PM

12:15-1:30 PM

1:30-02:30 PM

2:30-3:15PM

3:15-3:30 PM

3:30-3:45PM

3:45-4:45PM

4:45 - 5:00 PM

6:00 - 7:00 PM

AAD UPDATE
Daniel D. Bennett, MD, FAAD
Secretary-Treasurer, AAD Board of Directors

APD & DAAG LUNCH Buffet

Research Panel Discussion
Michelle Gabriel, Sandra Kozlowski, Tom Gutowski
Brigham and Women’s Hospital, Northwestern Medicine, NYU Langone

Academic Cosmetic Strategies

Kellen Strickland, MBA, RN, BSN

Department Administrator, Department of Dermatology
Oregon Health & Science University

BREAK

AMA Update
Marta Van Beek, M.D. Professor of Dermatology
Executive Medical Director of Main Campus Ambulatory Clinics, University of lowa Health Care

Hot Topics

Troy Starling

Department Administrator, Department of Dermatology
University of Florida

CLOSING REMARKS & GROUP PHOTO

Networking Cocktail Reception Location: Wright Foyer



